4-14. Studenti VS podle mésta, ve kterém studuji v akademickém roce 2012/13 k 31. 12. 2012
Universities: students by city / town of study; academic year 2012/13 as at 31 December 2012 K

Pramen: Ministerstvo $kolstvi, mladeze a télovychovy

Source: Ministry of Education, Youth and Sports of the CR

Mésto"
City /town

Studujici se statnim
ob&anstvim CR
Czech students

Studujici cizinci?

Foreign students?

Podil cizincl v %
Percentage of foreigners

Celkem / Total
Praha
Brno
Ostrava
Olomouc
Hradec Kralové
Plzen
Zlin
Liberec
Karvina
Ceské Budéjovice
Pardubice
Usti nad Labem
Hodonin
Opava
Zahraniéni - Svycarsko
Mlada Boleslav
Lednice
Jindfichiv Hradec
Kladno
Prerov
Pisek
Jihlava
Kunovice
Znojmo
Uherské Hradisté
Nové Hrady
Most
Vodnany
Karlovy Vary
Décin
Litomysl|
Brnisté
Cheb
Kroméfiz
Kolin
Sumperk
Havifov
Hradisté
Trebi¢
Valasské Mezifici
Ji¢in
Tabor
Chomutov
Terezin
Litvinov
Sezimovo Usti

341 599
120 193
67 316
28 363
20776
12 566
16 091
8 711
8 205
3 405
16 209
10 228
9553
205
3857
1063
808
1214
1694
592
211
2818
143
632
1058
9
1766
22
658
275
88

1

485
257
272
404
344

452
256
124
103

99

18
294
184

39 696
20 456
11 346
1528
1350
838
830
702
405
394
303
194
191
162
142
131
122
105
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10,4
14,5
14,4
5,1
6,1
6,3
49
7.5
47
10,4
1,8
1,9
2,0
44,1
3,6
100,0
10,3
11,5
7,2
46
9,2
20,1
1,4
18,8
438
2,8
71,9
1,2
50,0
1,8
3,5
10,2
88,9
1,2
2,3
1,4
0,7
0,9
100,0
0,4
0,8
1,6
1,9
2,0
10,0
0,3
0,5
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Mésto"
City /town

Studuijici se statnim
ob&anstvim CR
Czech students

Studujici cizinci®

Foreign students?

Podil cizincl v %
Percentage of foreigners

Cesky Krumlov
Dvur Kralové nad Labem
Kyjov

Litoméfice
Pfibram

Klatovy

Sokolov

Novy Ji¢in

Mélnik

Breznice
Jablonec nad Nisou
Trutnov

Bruntal

Ceska Lipa
Ceska Trebova
Lazné Bohdane¢
Uhersky Brod
Cesky Tésin

Tel¢

Zdar nad Sazavou
Técharovice
Varnsdorf
Broumov
Prostéjov

Kutna Hora

Polna

Pozn.: " Gidaje v&etné soukromych vysokych $kol a bez kol
Ministerstva vnitra CR a Ministerstva obrany CR

" jsou uvedena viechna mésta, ve kterych je alespo
jedna fakulta (bez ohledu na sidlo VS); mésta jsou
sefazena sestupné podle poétu studujicich cizincl

2 studenti ve studiu bakalaiskych, magisterskych
i doktorskych studijnich programu, ve studiu prezenénim,

distanénim a kombinovaném
Studenti ve fyzickych osobach.

135
95

269
237
210
193
111
103
90
83
63
45
29
14
14
12
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0,7
1,0
100,0

Note: ” Incl. private universities and excl. universities under the Ministry of
Defence of the CR and the Ministry of the Interior of the CR.

") All cities/towns with at least one faculty (regardless of the location
of university), arranged in descending order acc. to the number

of foreign students.

2 Students in all forms of study (bachelor's, master's, doctoral;

full-time, distance and combined).

Data on students as headcount.



